8-Bit
Microcontroller
with 8 Kbytes
Flash
Features
• Compatible with MCS-51 TM Products
• 8 Kbytes of In-System Reprogrammable Flash Memory
Endurance: 1,000 Write/Erase Cycles

(MHz)
Power
Supply Ordering Code Package Operation Range
12 2.7 V to 6 V AT89LV52-12AC 44A Commercial
AT89LV52-12JC 44J (0°C to 70°C)
AT89LV52-12PC 40P6
AT89LV52-12QC 44Q
Package Type
44A 44 Lead, Thin Plastic Gull Wing Quad Flatpack (TQFP)
40D6 40 Lead, 0.600" Wide, Non-Windowed, Ceramic Dual Inline Package (Cerdip)
44J 44 Lead, Plastic J-Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
44L 44 Pad, Non-Windowed, Ceramic Leadless Chip Carrier (LCC)
40P6 40 Lead, 0.600" Wide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
44Q 44 Lead, Plastic Gull Wing Quad Flatpack (PQFP)
AT89LV52
TYPICAL ICC vs. VOLTAGE - POWER DOWN (85°C)
0
5
10
15
20
3.0V 4.0V 5.0V 6.0V
Vcc VOLTAGE
I
C
C
µ
A
Ordering Information
3-108 AT89LV52